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Los Alamos National Laboratory 
PO Box 1663, K490 

Los Alamos, NM 87545 
505-667-0666

Symbol: EPC-DO: 23-205 
  LAUR: 23-26236 
 Locates: N/A 

    Date: 

Environmental Protection & Compliance Division 
Compliance Programs Group 

Compliance Reporting Manager 
New Mexico Environment Department, Air Quality Bureau 
525 Camino de los Marquez, Suite 1 
Santa Fe, NM 87505-1816 

Subject:  Los Alamos National Laboratory (AI 856) Permit GCP3-2195G-R1 Notification of 
Asphalt Plant Start-up 

Dear Compliance Reporting Manager: 

This letter serves as a notification, as required by Condition IV.C.g of GCP3 Permit 2195G-R1, which 
requires Los Alamos National Laboratory (LANL) to notify the Air Quality Bureau in writing within 
fifteen days of the actual date of initial start-up.  The Asphalt Plant actual start-up occurred on 15 June 
2023.     

If you have any questions or comments regarding this notification or would like to discuss the notification 
in greater detail, please contact Marjorie Stockton at (505) 665-3289. 

Sincerely, 

Steven L. Story 
Group Leader 

Copy: Theodore A. Wyka, NA-LA, theodore.wyka@nnsa.doe.gov 
Karen E. Armijo, NA-LA, karen.armijo@nnsa.doe.gov 
Silas DeRoma, NA-LA, silas.deroma@nnsa.doe.gov 
Stephen N. Jochem, NA-LA, stephen.jochem@nnsa.doe.gov  
Steven A. Coleman, Triad, ALDESHQ, scoleman@lanl.gov  
Jennifer E. Payne, Triad, ALDESHQ, jpayne@lanl.gov 
Katherine J. W. Higgins, Triad, EPC-ES, kwurden@lanl.gov  
Jeannette T. Hyatt, Triad, EWP, jhyatt@lanl.gov  
Kristen Honig, Triad, EPC-DO, khonig@lanl.gov  
Deepika Saikrishnan, Triad, EPC-DO, deepika@lanl.gov  
Maxine M. McReynolds, Triad, GC-ESH, mcreynolds@lanl.gov 
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EPC-DO: 23-205 
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Christopher C. Stoneback, Triad, GC-ESH, cstoneback@lanl.gov 
Steven L. Story, Triad, EPC-CP, story@lanl.gov 
Marjorie B. Stockton, Triad, EPC-CP, mstockton@lanl.gov 
Stephen L. Pierett, Triad, EPC-CP, spierett@lanl.gov  
Heather C. Seus, Triad, EPC-CP, heatherseus@lanl.gov  
Larry Velasquez, Triad, LOG-HERG, lvelasquez@lanl.gov  
William J. Luttrell, Triad, LOG-HERG, wluttrell@lanl.gov 
Triad, EPC-CP Permit Application File 
Triad, EPC-CP Correspondence File 
lasomailbox@nnsa.doe.gov 
epccorrespondence@lanl.gov 
eshq-dcrm@lanl.gov 
gc-esh@lanl.gov  
interface@lanl.gov  


